4-hole SERIES 31
• 2-8 POSITIONS
• 15A/600VAC CONTINUOUS
ELECTRICAL
Interrupting Ratings:
10A/125VAC, 60 to 400 cps, resistive to 0.75 pf
5A/240VAC, 60 to 400 cps, resistive to 0.75 pf
3A/600VAC, 60 to 400 cps, resistive to 0.75 pf

. c
om
HOW TO ORDER:
BASIC NUMBERING SYSTEM
Standard Switches - Each Catalog Number
identifies a specific switch that is furnished
with the contact assemblage and handle as
shown on pages 6 to 11.
21 3 15 A· S
wp •• -�I T Denotes Shorting Contacts
No letter for Non-Shorting
Handle Type
...__ ___ Number of Decks
..__ ____ Contact Assemblage
L------- Series Designation
Non-Standard Switches - The following
codes are used to specify variations from
Standard Switch Numbers.
21915 LA or 001
� L Denotes unique
modification
Denotes special or
�------ mixed contacting
SPECIAL PURPOSE SWITCHES
When the application requires a switch not
shown in this catalog, please complete the
Application Worksheet on Page 17 and for­
ward to the factory.
Standard Contact Assemblages and Diagrams
The contact diagrams are shown for 8 position switches,
Series 21, 24 & 31. Other detent switches which have
more than eight positions (Series 25 has 12 and Series
28 has 16) will have similar contact diagrams except
with more positions.
The Series 21 shows the alphabet markings of terminals
on the 21, 25 & 28. The Series 24 and 31 (both single
and 4-hole mounts) have the numerical terminal markings
as shown.
Assemblage 2
Two poles per section; double·break switching.
Thts assemblage is normally limited to three
positions.
Assemblage 3
0 ne pole per section; provides "OFF" and 7 tap
positions.
®
11 11
<!! � �
@
l
� c ®
E D 16 15
8 on positions are available- contact factory
Assemblage 1 1
Allows any one circuit to be opened while the
rest are closed; make·before·break (shorting)
only.
This assemblage is not available in Series 28.
SERIES 21
" CONTACTS
� HANDLE
END
Ho-t 1--lt-OA
A o-t 1--11-0 B
1 B o-t 1--ti-OC
Do-t 1--H-0 E
Eo-t�--H-OF
F o-t 1--H-OG
SERIES 21
>l CONTACTS
� HANO�E